

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER MATHABHANGA I ICDS PROJECT SIKARPUR, MATHABHANGA I, COOCH BEHAR

Notice

As per direction of the Sub Divisional Officer, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar and in compliance with the direction by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, the viva-voce/personality test of shortlisted candidates for the post of Anganwadi worker and Anganwadi helper (Direct Recruitment) under Mathabhanga I(Main & Additional) ICDS Project scheduled to be held from 30.12.2024 to 31.12.2024 is hereby postponed until further order.

It is for kind information for all concerned.

Child Development Project Officer Mathabhanga I ICDS Project Cooch Behar.

Date- 27/12/2024

Memo No. 241/1(8)/ICDS/MTB I

Copy forwarded for kind information to

- 1. Shri Jagadish Barma Basunia, Hon'ble MP,
- 2. The ADM(D), Cooch Behar,
- 3. The SDO, Mathabhanga,
- 4. The DPO-ICDS, Cooch Behar,
- 5. The DIO-NIC, Cooch Behar,
- 6. The BDO, Mathabhanga I,
- 7. The BMOH, Mathabhanga I,
- 8. Smt. Puspita Roy Dakua, Hon'ble Member.

Child Development Project Officer Mathabhanga I ICDS Project Cooch Behar.